■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■

(Div. of Refining)
7
 HOW TO ORDER ELIMINATOR BALL VALVES
To specify a valve select the body style, the combination of body and trim material and the proper seat
material for the application.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1-1/2 9F A - 22 36 XT B
Example: This example is for a 1-1/2" Fire-Tite ANSI Class 600 NPT ball valve constructed of carbon steel body, stainless
steel ball and stem, Xtreme seats, TFM seals, Model Code B.
1 Valve Size
inches DN
1/4 1/4 8
3/8 3/8 10
1/2 1/2 15
3/4 3/4 20
1  1  25
1-1/4 1-1/4 32
1-1/2 1-1/2 40
2  2  50
5 Body Material
22 Carbon Steel (WCB)
36 316 Stainless Steel (CF8M)
6 Ball & Stem Material
00 Same material as body (Carbon steel not available)
36 316 Stainless Steel
71 Monel
73 Hastelloy C
HB 316 SS Ball/17-4PH Stem
2 Valve Size & Configuration
9F* Fire-Tite Standard
9N Non Fire-Tite
3 Pressure Class Conformance
A* ANSI Class
B Non-ANSI-Class
M** ANSI Class with Metric Nameplate
7 Seat & Seal Material
Seats Seal (Stem & Body)
Standard Fire-Tite Options
TT PTFE PTFE & TFM2
XT Xtreme TFM2
Non Fire-Tite Options
UU UHMW Polyethylene UHMW PE
RT1 Delrin (Not for ANSI or NACE, 17-4 PH stem required) PTFE & TFM
4 Special Application/Construction or Service
– Standard
O Oxygen
N NACE MR0103
C Chlorine
V High Vacuum
VC High Vacuum Certified
TG Top Ground
STGR Top & Bottom Ground
8 Valve Model
B Eliminator Model B
* For seal welded valves specify ANSI Class (A) in box 3.
** Valves larger than 1” (DN 25) are CE marked.
1 Not a self-relieving seat design.
2 Seal Welded ANSI rated valves use graphite material body seal.
Delrin® is a registered trademark of DuPont Co.
Monel® is a registered trademark of Inco